position or results of operations in the future. Webco�s public reporting costs for the periods presented include only the
historical public costs and do not include the additional expenses that will be required to comply with current and
future federal securities laws.

   The unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements
and accompanying footnotes included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K, as amended, and our Quarterly Report on
Form 10-Q for the quarter ended April 30, 2004, as amended, which are incorporated by reference in this proxy
statement.

56

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 120

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of April 30, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 2,000
As if the Transaction Occurred April 30, 2004

(Dollars in thousands, except par value)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 220 $ 220
Accounts receivable, net 28,997 28,997
Inventories 42,104 42,104
Prepaid expenses 908 908
Deferred income tax asset 2,995 2,995

Total current assets 75,224 75,224
Property, plant and equipment, net 60,451 60,451
Notes receivable from related parties 2,599 $ 2,100(1) 4,699
Other assets, net 1,414 � 1,414

Total assets $139,688 $ 2,100 $141,788

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 18,669 $ 18,669
Accrued liabilities 7,967 $ (25)(2) 7,942
Current portion of long-term debt 35,448 5,230(3) 40,678

Total current liabilities 62,084 5,205 67,289
Long-term debt 9,514 9,514
Deferred income tax liability 13,791 13,791
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 12,000,000 shares authorized,
7,081,723 shares issued and outstanding for historical;
1,200,000 shares authorized, 666,172 shares issued and
outstanding for pro-forma 71 (4)(4) 67
Additional paid-in capital 35,744 (1,991)(4) 33,753
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 86 86
Retained earnings 18,398 (1,110)(5) 17,288

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 121

Total stockholders� equity 54,299 (3,105) 51,194

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $139,688 $ 2,100 $141,788

Book Value per Basic Share $ 7.67 $ 76.87

57

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 122

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended April 30, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 2,000
As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2003

(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $151,127 $151,127
Cost of Sales 132,240 132,240

Gross Profit 18,887 18,887
Selling, general and administrative expenses 11,803 $ (265)(6) 11,538

Income from operations 7,084 265 7,349
Interest expense 1,715 186(7) 1,901

Income before income taxes 5,369 79 5,448
Provision for income taxes 2,220 33(8) 2,253

Net income $ 3,149 $ 46 $ 3,195

Net income per share:
Basic $ .44 $ 4.80

Diluted $ .44 $ 4.74

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 7,082 (6,416)(9) 666

Diluted 7,164 (6,490)(9) 674

58

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 123

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended July 31, 2003
As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2002 Assuming Minimum Number is 2,000

(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $175,769 $175,769
Cost of Sales 157,975 157,975

Gross Profit 17,794 17,794
Selling, general and administrative expenses 12,326 $ (370)(6) 11,956

Income from operations 5,468 370 5,838
Interest expense 2,216 248(7) 2,464

Income before income taxes 3,252 122 3,374
Provision for income taxes 1,334 49(8) 1,383

Net income $ 1,918 $ 73 $ 1,991

Net income per share:
Basic $ .27 $ 2.99

Diluted $ .27 $ 2.96

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 7,082 (6,416)(9) 666

Diluted 7,147 (6,475)(9) 672

Footnotes to Pro Forma Financial Statements Assuming Minimum Number is 2,000

(1) Loans to officers and employees of Webco to replace loans secured by Common Stock currently held by financial

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 124

institutions.

(2) Reduction in current taxes of $25,000 for $60,000 in expense related to the retirement of in-the-money employee

[…]

(7) Increased interest costs at an assumed interest rate of 4.75% on the approximately $5,230,000 of revolving line of
credit funds used to effect the Transaction.

(8) Taxes are based upon Webco�s estimated annual combined effective federal and state income tax rate of
41 percent.

(9) Pro forma basic and diluted weighted outstanding shares are adjusted based on the assumed redemption of
420,000 pre-split shares and the one-for-10 net reverse split, resulting in 666,172 shares issued and outstanding
upon completion of the Transaction and giving effect to the change in outstanding options.

59

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 125

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of April 30, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 1,500
As if the Transaction Occurred April 30, 2004

(Dollars in thousands, except par value)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 220 $ 220
Accounts receivable, net 28,997 28,997
Inventories 42,104 42,104
Prepaid expenses 908 908
Deferred income tax asset 2,995 2,995

Total current assets 75,224 75,224
Property, plant and equipment, net 60,451 60,451
Notes receivable from related parties 2,599 $ 2,100(1) 4,699
Other assets, net 1,414 � 1,414

Total assets $139,688 $ 2,100 $141,788

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 18,669 $ 18,669
Accrued liabilities 7,967 $ (17)(2) 7,950
Current portion of long-term debt 35,448 4,880(3) 40,328

Total current liabilities 62,084 4,863 66,947
Long-term debt 9,514 9,514
Deferred income tax liability 13,791 13,791
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 12,000,000 shares authorized,
7,081,723 shares issued and outstanding for historical;
1,200,000 shares authorized, 673,172 shares issued and
outstanding for pro-forma 71 (4)(4) 67
Additional paid-in capital 35,744 (1,659)(4) 34,085
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 86 86
Retained earnings 18,398 (1,100)(5) 17,298

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 126

Total stockholders� equity 54,299 (2,763) 51,536

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $139,688 $ 2,100 $141,788

Book Value per Basic Share $ 7.67 $ 76.58

60

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 127

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended April 30, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 1,500
As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2003

(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $151,127 $151,127
Cost of Sales 132,240 132,240

Gross Profit 18,887 18,887
Selling, general and administrative expenses 11,803 $ (283)(6) 11,520

Income from operations 7,084 283 7,367
Interest expense 1,715 174(7) 1,889

Income before income taxes 5,369 109 5,478
Provision for income taxes 2,220 46(8) 2,266

Net income $ 3,149 $ 63 $ 3,212

Net income per share:
Basic $ .44 $ 4.77

Diluted $ .44 $ 4.72

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 7,082 (6,409)(9) 673

Diluted 7,164 (6,483)(9) 681

61

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 128

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended July 31, 2003 Assuming Minimum Number is 1,500

As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2002
(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $175,769 $175,769
Cost of Sales 157,975 157,975

Gross Profit 17,794 17,794
Selling, general and administrative expenses 12,236 $ (388) (6) 11,938

Income from operations 5,468 388 5,856
Interest expense 2,216 232  (7) 2,448

Income before income taxes 3,252 156 3,408
Provision for income taxes 1,334 64  (8) 1,398

Net income $ 1,918 $ 92 $ 2,010

Net income per share:
Basic $ .27 $ 2.99

Diluted $ .27 $ 2.96

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 7,082 (6,409) (9) 673

Diluted 7,147 (6,468) (9) 679

Footnotes to Pro Forma Financial Statements Assuming Minimum Number is 1,500

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 129

(1) Loans to officers and employees of Webco to replace loans secured by Common Stock currently held by financial
institutions.

(2) Reduction in current taxes of $17,000 for $42,000 in expense related to the retirement of in-the-money employee

[…]

(7) Increased interest costs at an assumed interest rate of 4.75% on the approximately $4,880,000 of revolving line of
credit funds used to effect the Transaction.

(8) Taxes are based upon Webco�s estimated annual combined effective federal and state income tax rate of
41 percent.

(9) Pro forma basic and diluted weighted outstanding shares are adjusted based on the assumed redemption of
350,000 pre-split shares and the one-for-10 net reverse split, resulting in 673,172 shares issued and outstanding
upon completion of the Transaction and giving effect to the change in outstanding options.

62

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 130

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 131

Table of Contents
WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of April 30, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 1,000
As if the Transaction Occurred April 30, 2004

(Dollars in thousands, except par value)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 220 $ 220
Accounts receivable, net 28,997 28,997
Inventories 42,104 42,104
Prepaid expenses 908 908
Deferred income tax asset 2,995 2,995

Total current assets 75,224 75,224
Property, plant and equipment, net 60,451 60,451
Notes receivable from related parties 2,599 $ 2,100  (1) 4,699
Other assets, net 1,414 � 1,414

Total assets $139,688 $ 2,100 $141,788

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 18,669 $ 18,669
Accrued liabilities 7,967 $ (16) (2) 7,951
Current portion of long-term debt 35,448 4,044  (3) 39,492

Total current liabilities 62,084 4,028 66,112
Long-term debt 9,514 9,514
Deferred income tax liability 13,791 13,791
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 12,000,000 shares
authorized, 7,081,723 shares issued and outstanding for
historical; 1,200,000 shares authorized, 690,672 shares
issued and outstanding for pro-forma 71 (2) (4) 69
Additional paid-in capital 35,744 (829) (4) 34,915
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 86 86
Retained earnings 18,398 (1,097) (5) 17,301

Total stockholders� equity 54,299 (1,928) 52,371

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 132

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $139,688 $ 2,100 $141,788

Book Value per Basic Share $ 7.67 $ 75.79

63

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 133

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended April 30, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 1,000
As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2003

(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $151,127 $151,127
Cost of Sales 132,240 132,240

Gross Profit 18,887 18,887
Selling, general and administrative expenses 11,803 $ (287) (6) 11,516

Income from operations 7,084 287 7,371
Interest expense 1,715 144  (7) 1,859

Income before income taxes 5,369 143 5,512
Provision for income taxes 2,220 59  (8) 2,279

Net income $ 3,149 $ 84 $ 3,233

Net income per share:
Basic $ .44 $ 4.68

Diluted $ .44 $ 4.63

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 7,082 (6,391) (9) 691

Diluted 7,164 (6,465) (9) 699

64

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 134

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended July 31, 2003 Assuming Minimum Number is 1,000

As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2002
(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $175,769 $175,769
Cost of Sales 157,975 157,975

Gross Profit 17,794 17,794
Selling, general and administrative expenses 12,236 $ (392) (6) 11,934

Income from operations 5,468 392 5,860
Interest expense 2,216 192  (7) 2,408

Income before income taxes 3,252 200 3,452
Provision for income taxes 1,334 81  (8) 1,415

Net income $ 1,918 $ 119 $ 2,037

Net income per share:
Basic $ .27 $ 2.95

Diluted $ .27 $ 2.92

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 7,082 (6,391) (9) 691

Diluted 7,147 (6,450) (9) 697

Footnotes to Pro Forma Financial Statements Assuming Minimum Number is 1,000

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 135

(1) Loans to officers and employees of Webco to replace loans secured by Common Stock currently held by financial
institutions.

(2) Reduction in current taxes of $16,000 for $38,000 in expense related to the retirement of in-the-money employee

[…]

(7) Increased interest costs at an assumed interest rate of 4.75% on the approximately $4,044,000 of revolving line of
credit funds used to effect the Transaction.

(8) Taxes are based upon Webco�s estimated annual combined effective federal and state income tax rate of
41 percent.

(9) Pro forma basic and diluted weighted outstanding shares are adjusted based on the assumed redemption of
175,000 pre-split shares and the one-for-10 net reverse split, resulting in 690,672 shares issued and outstanding
upon completion of the Transaction and giving effect to the change in outstanding options.

65

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 136

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 137

Table of Contents
WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of April 30, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 500

As if the Transaction Occurred April 30, 2004
(Dollars in thousands, except par value)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 220 $ 220
Accounts receivable, net 28,997 28,997
Inventories 42,104 42,104
Prepaid expenses 908 908
Deferred income tax asset 2,995 2,995

Total current assets 75,224 75,224
Property, plant and equipment, net 60,451 60,451
Notes receivable from related parties 2,599 $ 2,100  (1) 4,699
Other assets, net 1,414 � 1,414

Total assets $139,688 $ 2,100 $141,788

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 18,669 $ 18,669
Accrued liabilities 7,967 $ (7) (2) 7,960
Current portion of long-term debt 35,448 3,715  (3) 39,163

Total current liabilities 62,084 3,708 65,792
Long-term debt 9,514 9,514
Deferred income tax liability 13,791 13,791
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 12,000,000 shares
authorized, 7,081,723 shares issued and outstanding for
historical; 1,200,000 shares authorized, 697,172 shares
issued and outstanding for pro-forma 71 (1) (4) 70
Additional paid-in capital 35,744 (522) (4) 35,222
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 86 86
Retained earnings 18,398 (1,085) (5) 17,313

Total stockholders� equity 54,299 (1,608) 52,691

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 138

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $139,688 $ 2,100 $141,788

Book Value per Basic Share $ 7.67 $ 75.60

66

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 139

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended April 30, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 500
As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2003

(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $151,127 $151,127
Cost of Sales 132,240 132,240

Gross Profit 18,887 18,887
Selling, general and administrative expenses 11,803 $ (308) (6) 11,495

Income from operations 7,084 308 7,392
Interest expense 1,715 132  (7) 1,847

Income before income taxes 5,369 176 5,545
Provision for income taxes 2,220 73  (8) 2,293

Net income $ 3,149 $ 103 $ 3,252

Net income per share:
Basic $ .44 $ 4.67

Diluted $ .44 $ 4.61

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 7,082 (6,385) (9) 697

Diluted 7,164 (6,459) (9) 705

67

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 140

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended July 31, 2003 Assuming Minimum Number is 500

As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2002
(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $175,769 $175,769
Cost of Sales 157,975 157,975

Gross Profit 17,794 17,794
Selling, general and administrative expenses 12,236 $ (413) (6) 11,913

Income from operations 5,468 413 5,881
Interest expense 2,216 176  (7) 2,392

Income before income taxes 3,252 237 3,489
Provision for income taxes 1,334 97  (8) 1,431

Net income $ 1,918 $ 140 $ 2,058

Net income per share:
Basic $ .27 $ 2.95

Diluted $ .27 $ 2.93

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 7,082 (6,385) (9) 697

Diluted 7,147 (6,444) (9) 703

Footnotes to Pro Forma Financial Statements Assuming Minimum Number is 500

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 141

(1) Loans to officers and employees of Webco to replace loans secured by Common Stock currently held by financial
institutions.

(2) Reduction in current taxes of $7,000 for $17,000 in expense related to the retirement of in-the-money employee

[…]

(7) Increased interest costs at an assumed interest rate of 4.75% on the approximately $3,715,000 of revolving line of
credit funds used to effect the Transaction.

(8) Taxes are based upon Webco�s estimated annual combined effective federal and state income tax rate of
41 percent.

(9) Pro forma basic and diluted weighted outstanding shares are adjusted based on the assumed redemption of
110,000 pre-split shares and the one-for-10 net reverse split, resulting in 697,172 shares issued and outstanding
upon completion of the Transaction and giving effect to the change in outstanding options.

68

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 142

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 143

Table of Contents
WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As of April 30, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 200

As if the Transaction Occurred April 30, 2004
(Dollars in thousands, except par value)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 220 $ 220
Accounts receivable, net 28,997 28,997
Inventories 42,104 42,104
Prepaid expenses 908 908
Deferred income tax asset 2,995 2,995

Total current assets 75,224 75,224
Property, plant and equipment, net 60,451 60,451
Notes receivable from related parties 2,599 $ 2,100  (1) 4,699
Other assets, net 1,414 � 1,414

Total assets $139,688 $ 2,100 $141,788

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 18,669 $ 18,669
Accrued liabilities 7,967 7,960
Current portion of long-term debt 35,448 $ 3,461  (3) 38,909

Total current liabilities 62,084 3,461 65,545
Long-term debt 9,514 9,514
Deferred income tax liability 13,791 13,791
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 12,000,000
shares authorized, 7,081,723 shares issued and
outstanding for historical; 1,200,000 shares
authorized, 702,172 shares issued and
outstanding for pro-forma 71 (1) (4) 70
Additional paid-in capital 35,744 (284) (4) 35,460
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net
of tax 86 86
Retained earnings 18,398 (1,076) (5) 17,322

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 144

Total stockholders� equity 54,299 (1,361) 52,938

Total stockholders� equity $139,688 $ 2,100 $141,788

Book Value per Basic Share $ 7.67 $ 75.41

69

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 145

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended April 30, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 200
As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2003

(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $151,127 $151,127
Cost of Sales 132,240 132,240

Gross Profit 18,887 18,887
Selling, general and administrative expenses 11,803 $ (324) (6) 11,479

Income from operations 7,084 324 7,408
Interest expense 1,715 123  (7) 1,838

Income before income taxes 5,369 201 5,570
Provision for income taxes 2,220 84  (8) 2,304

Net income $ 3,149 $ 117 $ 3,266

Net income per share:
Basic $ .44 $ 4.65

Diluted $ .44 $ 4.60

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 7,082 (6,380) (9) 702

Diluted 7,164 (6,454) (9) 710

70

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 146

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended July 31, 2003 Assuming Minimum Number is 200

As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2002
(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $175,769 $175,769
Cost of Sales 157,975 157,975

Gross Profit 17,794 17,794
Selling, general and administrative expenses 12,236 $ (429) (6) 11,897

Income from operations 5,468 429 5,897
Interest expense 2,216 164  (7) 2,380

Income before income taxes 3,252 265 3,517
Provision for income taxes 1,334 109  (8) 1,443

Net income $ 1,918 $ 156 $ 2,074

Net income per share:
Basic $ .27 $ 2.95

Diluted $ .27 $ 2.93

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 7,082 (6,380) (9) 702

Diluted 7,147 (6,439) (9) 708

Footnotes to Pro Forma Financial Statements Assuming Minimum Number is 200

Edgar Filing: WEBCO INDUSTRIES INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 147

(1) Loans to officers and employees of Webco to replace loans secured by Common Stock currently held by financial
institutions.

(2) The after-tax expense related to the retirement of in-the-money employee stock options to purchase fewer than the